



PREVENTING FROZEN PIPES

- Seal cracks and holes properly
- Using heating tape can prevent freezing
- Keep the heat in your home at a minimum of 55 degrees Fahrenheit
- Allowing drips from faucets overnight can relieve pressure
- Insulate pipes that are located in cold, drafty places inside the home
- Disconnect all outside hoses

Any questions? Call 307-328-4599
during regular office hours
or 307-328-4530 after hours.



Chicken, Bees & Exotic Pet Permits

- Chickens, bees & exotic pets require an approved permit.
- Please visit www.rawlinswy.gov/cityforms or stop by City Hall to fill out the application.
- Call 307-328-4530 to schedule Animal Control to inspect set-up for your desired animal, such as the coop, run, and waste disposal required for chickens.
- Once approved, pay the \$10 annual fee at City Hall. Fee must be paid each year.
- Please call 307-324-4501 with any questions.



BROWNFIELD

GRANT KICKOFF

**Wednesday
October 11th
5:30-7:00 PM**

**Jeffrey Center
Snacks provided**

Discover how the Brownfield grant will assist the redevelopment of dilapidated commercial properties in Rawlins

EVERYONE IS INVITED



Let's Clean-Up Rawlins!

§8.08.020, 8.08.110 & 8.16.010



- Weeds and grass are not permitted to exceed 8 inches on developed areas of the city
- Alleyways adjacent to properties must be kept clear of weeds, grass, garbage and refuse by the property owner

**Keep our community safe
by reducing fire
and pest hazards!**



**City of Rawlins
Code Enforcement**
Providing Education
& Enforcement



**Call us at
307-320-5267**



The City of Rawlins Bus runs Tuesday-Friday from 8:30 am to 4 pm.

50¢ per ride

Bus will take you to your destination in Rawlins.

Please call in advance to arrange for pickup. Phone will not be answered while driving, so please leave a message.

Wheelchair accessible/4-point restraints and toddler seats available.



**Power Company
of Wyoming**

New Bus Purchased with Impact Assistance Funds from Power Company of Wyoming's Wind Energy Project

ART BEAT

downtown artwalk



ART BEAT 2023

Friday, October 6th, 4:00PM – 8:00PM and
Saturday, October 7th, 10:00AM - 2:00PM

The seventh annual ArtBeat will be the first weekend in October. It's a traditional art gathering mixed with food, drink, and activities! The event has been a very large draw since inception in 2017 and we are excited to bring it back, adding an additional day of fun and creativity!

SPONSORS



Sondergard TFG



SHOWCASING 10+ PROFESSIONAL ARTISTS AND SCHOOL CREATIONS THROUGHOUT THE DOWNTOWN!

4 vs 4 CO-ED VOLLEYBALL

OCT. 2ND - NOV. 9TH
TOURNAMENT WEEK NOV 13-16

MONDAYS & WEDNESDAYS

\$100 PER TEAM

\$50 LATE FEE
AFTER SEPT 29TH

Teams Can Consist of:

Any combination of men and women.

KIDS CORRAL OPEN

4:00pm-8:30pm

Ages 6 months - 5 years old



307-324-7529

NHOWELL@RAWLINSWY.GOV

CANDLELIGHT DINNER THEATER

in Johnstown Colorado

\$90 MEMBER
\$95 NONMEMBER

MILLION DOLLAR QUARTET

CARL PERKINS
ELVIS PRESLEY
JOHNNY CASH
JERRY LEE LEWIS

Million Dollar Quartet celebrates the life and music of Elvis, Jerry Lee Lewis, Carl Perkins, and Johnny Cash.

PLAY

DINNER
with gratuity

& RIDE

Leave rec center at 8am
return to rec center at 8pm



OCTOBER 1ST

For More Info Contact Randy at 307-324-7529 or rflamig@rawlinswy.gov

Failure to Take Corrective Action Within Required Time Frame Public Notice

IMPORTANT INFORMATION ABOUT YOUR DRINKING WATER City of Rawlins Failed to Correct a Significant Deficiency Within Required Time Frame

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this incident was not an emergency, as our customers, you have a right to know what happened and what we are doing to correct this situation.

During a routine sanitary survey conducted on October 7, 2020, by the Environmental Protection Agency Region 8, the following significant deficiency was identified:

The air vents on the tank farms need to be 8 inches above the decking and have 24-mesh screen over the opening. The clear well at the water plant needs to be inspected and cleaned.

According to the EPA's Long Term 2 Enhanced Surface Water Treatment Rule, we were required to take action to correct this deficiency. However, we failed to take this action according to the schedule we submitted to the EPA.

What should I do?

- There is nothing you need to do. You do not need to boil your water or take other corrective actions.

What does this mean?

This is not an emergency. If it had been, you would have been notified within 24 hours.

**Inadequately treated water may contain disease-causing organisms. These organisms include bacteria, viruses, and parasites which can cause symptoms such as nausea, cramps, diarrhea, and associated headaches. * These symptoms, however, are not caused only by organisms in drinking water, but also by other factors. If you experience any of these symptoms and they persist, you may want to seek medical advice.*

What is being done?

The clear well has been inspected and cleaned. We are awaiting the written report from the contractor. The shrouds around the vent pipes were removed, and materials were ordered to reconfigure the vents as per EPA requirements.

We anticipate resolving the problem within 30 days. For more information, please contact Bud Dimick at 307-328-4564 or PO Box 953, Rawlins, WY 82301.

**Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly. You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail. **

This notice is being sent to you by the City of Rawlins.

Public Water System ID# WY5600045

Distributed: August 14th, 2023

The City of Rawlins is sending out a public notice to meet EPA requirements. In 2020, during a sanitary survey, the EPA gave us notice of three deficiencies that needed corrected. In January 2023, we received a detailed follow-up notice from the EPA that described further actions needed by July 2023. First, for the Tank Farm, the top air vent needs to be 8" tall, and 24 mesh screens need to be installed over the pipes. To do this, the tank farm vents need to be reconfigured. Materials are on order, and it will be completed as soon as they arrive. Second, the clear well at the water plant needed to be inspected and cleaned. We had the clear well inspected and cleaned on June 26th, 2023, which was the earliest we could schedule it. We are awaiting the written inspection report and pictures to satisfy EPA's requirements. Please see the notice for more details.